KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and file ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API# 15-009-22587-0000 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued,
Indicate original spud or completion dateCOMPLETED 10/17/2008 .
Well Operator: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. KCC License #: 3882
(Owner/Company Name) (Operator's) Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 City: DENVER
State:
Lease: GILCHRIST Well # 1-9 Sec. 9 Twp. 21 S. R. 10 ☐ East ☑ West
330 Feet (in exact footage) From North / South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
1320 Feet (in exact footage) From East _/_ \overline{\text{West}} (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well
SWD Docket # □ ENHR Docket # □ Other:
Conductor Casing Size: NONE Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8" Set at: 350' Cemented with: 275 Sacks
Production Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets:
Elevation:1728' (☐G.L./☒κ.Β.) T.D.: 3502' PBTD:Anhydrite Depth: 386'
Elevation:1728' (☐ G.L. / ☒ K.B.)
(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. Seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. Seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: KELLY BRANUM
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et: Seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: KELLY BRANUM Phone: (785) 324-1414 Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 City / State: DENVER, CO 80202 Plugging Contractor: SOUTHWIND DRILLING KCC License #: 33350
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et: Seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: KELLY BRANUM Phone: (785) 324-1414 Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 City / State: DENVER, CO 80202
Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): AS DIRECTED BY KCC, BJ HOPE Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? ACO-1 NOT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNTIL FEBRUARY 7, 2009. WILL FILE E-LOGS WITH ACO-1. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. Seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: KELLY BRANUM Phone: (785) 324-1414 Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 City / State: DENVER, CO 80202 Plugging Contractor: SOUTHWIND DRILLING KCC License #: 33350 (Company Name)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

NOV 1 7 2008

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

*Wellplugged-Kcc-PKT.

Date: NOVEMBER 12, 2008 Authorized Operator / Agent: